FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Danahay to Engrossed House Bill No. 338 by Representative Danahay

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 13, line 2, after "local collector" and before "the" delete "in" and insert "with"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 14, at the end of line 2, delete "under that" and from the beginning of line 3, delete
- 5 "Paragraph" and insert "pursuant to Paragraph (1) of this Subsection"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 16, line 18, at the end of the line delete "only"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 16, line 19, after "account" and before "on" insert "only"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 18, line 14, after "1406," and before "to" delete "subject" and insert "pursuant"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 18, line 27, after "procedures." and before "secretary" delete "Further, the" and
- 14 insert "The"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 20, line 10, after "refund" and before "the" delete "as to" and insert "for"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 21, line 17, after "case" and before "the" delete "where" and insert "in which"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 21, line 19, after "assessment," and before "the" delete "then"